MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de           Operating instruction 01/25  © by MOLLET     QV-BA-01     01
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
QV 013-025 BA
MOLLET

 - Mounting of spare parts which are no original parts.
 - Violation against applicable law and standards.
Type specification / Order code
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
04     QV-BA-04     01/25  © by MOLLET Operating instruction               MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  www.mollet.de
MOLLET
sine
pinch valve
Sine pinch valve   QV
Nominal size     013 - 020 - 025
Connection per side
 G = Thread
Housing and connections made of
 A = Aluminum AlMgSi
 E = Stainless steel 1.4571 / 316 Ti
 P = POM
Product touching clamping sleeves made of
 A = Aluminum AlMgSi
 E = Stainless steel 1.4571 / 316 Ti
 P = POM
Hose qualities
 NR = Caoutchouc, resistant to abrasion
 NW = Caoutchouc, inside white for food
 VI = Viton® (FKM)
 EP = EPDM for food
 QV  020 - GG - AA - NR Order code
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
01/25 © by MOLLET     QV-BA-05     05MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  www.mollet.de           Operating instruction
MOLLET
sine
pinch valve
Dimensions
010-0208
010-0209
010-0210
010-0213010-0212
010-0211
D
d = Quantity
G F
A
B
C
K
P
H
R
O
N
I
L
E
M Q
S
Typ A B C D d E F G H I K L M N O P Q R S Nl
QV013 13       1/8 40  ½ 14    120   35 0.02
QV020 20       1/8 50  ¾ 15    130   40 0.03
QV025 25       1/8 55  1 15    130   46 0.04
QV032 32       1/8 70  1¼ 15    165   60 0.06
QV040 40 110 150 M16 4 12 178 1/8 80 188 1½ 18 216 40x1,5 45 197 226 254 70 0.12
QV050 50 125 165 M16 4 15 190 1/8 90 199 2 20 225 50x1,5 45 207 234 260 80 0.20

QV013
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code  Material
1 Pan head screw with hexagon socket 0912-04X020-STV Steel, galvanized
2 Gasket 016-001-DIR-NBR  NBR, black
3 Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS013-AL  Aluminum Al Mg 3
Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-ES  Stainless steel 316 Ti
Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-P  POM
4 Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM013-NR  Caoutchouc, resistant to abrasion
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM013-NRE  Caoutchouc, resistant to abrasion, ATEX
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM013-NW  Caoutchouc, food safe, white
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM013-EP  EPDM for food
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM013-VI  Viton® (FKM)
5 Housing QV-GH013-AL  Aluminum Al Mg Si  0,5
Housing QV-GH013-ES  Stainless steel 316 Ti
Housing QV-GH013-P  POM
1
2 4
3 1
2
35
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
QV020
Sinus pinch valve
08     QV-ET-020     06/24  © by MOLLET   Single parts                MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de
Pinch valves with nominal size 20 mm
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code Material
1 Pan head screw with hexagon socket 0912-04X020-STV  Steel, galvanized
2 Gasket 020-002-DIR-NBR  NBR, black
3 Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS020-AL  Aluminum Al Mg 3
Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-ES  Stainless steel 316 Ti
Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-P  POM
4 Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM020-NR  Caoutchouc, resistant to abrasion
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM020-NRE  Caoutchouc, resistant to abrasion, ATEX
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM020-NW   inside white for foodCaoutchouc,
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM020-EP  EPDM for food
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM020-VI  Viton® (FKM)
5 Housing QV-GH020-AL  Aluminum Al Mg Si  0,5
Housing QV-GH020-ES  Stainless Steel 316 Ti
Housing QV-GH020-P  POM
1
2 4
3 1
2
35
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
QV025
MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de               Single parts
Sinus pinch valve
Pinch valves with nominal size 25 mm
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code  Material
1 Pan head screw with hexagon socket 0912-04X025-STV  Steel, galvanized
2 Gasket 025-002-DIR-NBR  NBR, white
3 Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-AL  Aluminum Al Mg 3
Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-ES  Stainless steel 316 Ti
Thread clamping sleeve QV-GS025-P  POM
4 Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM025-NR C aoutchouc, resistant to abrasion
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM025-NRE  Caoutchouc, resistant to abrasion, ATEX
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM025-NW  Caoutchouc,  inside white for food
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM025-EP  EPDM for food
Closing hose (MOLLET-sinus-hose) QV-SM025-VI V iton® (FKM)
5 Housing QV-GH025-AL  Aluminum Al Mg Si  0,5
Housing QV-GH025-ES  Stainless steel 316 Ti
Housing QV-GH025-P  POM
06/24  © by MOLLET     QV-ET-025    09
QB
LLEO TM   -- Fn üe llk sr tau nbr de tt es chO n6 ik0  7 G4 m7- bD  H
M   LLET